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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 592 29%
Wrong Track 1427 71%
P2NET Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?
Approve 980 49%
Disapprove 972 48%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 67 3%
P2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 404 20%
Somewhat Approve 576 29%
Somewhat Disapprove 298 15%
Strongly Disapprove 674 33%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 67 3%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 751 37%
Security Issues 393 19%
Health Care Issues 227 11%
Senior’s Issues 274 14%
Women'’s Issues 92 5%
Education Issues 121 6%
Energy Issues 84 4%
Other 77 4%
mccl_4 Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the

establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Members of Congress

Yes, part of the establishment 1656 82%
No, not part of the establishment 363 18%
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Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the
establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Your Member of Congress

Yes, part of the establishment 1480 73%
No, not part of the establishment 539 27%

Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the
establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Political donors

Yes, part of the establishment 1412 70%
No, not part of the establishment 607 30%

Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the
establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. The Republican National
Committee

Yes, part of the establishment 1582 78%
No, not part of the establishment 437 22%

Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the
establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. The Democratic National
Committee

Yes, part of the establishment 1599 79%
No, not part of the establishment 420 21%

Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the
establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Donald Trump

Yes, part of the establishment 996 49%
No, not part of the establishment 1023 51%

Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the
establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Hillary Clinton

Yes, part of the establishment 1441 71%
No, not part of the establishment 578 29%
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mccl_11 Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the
establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Hollywood celebrities

Yes, part of the establishment 1005 50%
No, not part of the establishment 1014 50%
mccl_12 Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the

establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Teachers unions

Yes, part of the establishment 1086 54%
No, not part of the establishment 933 46%
mccl_13 Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the

establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Wall Street bankers and
financial executives

Yes, part of the establishment 1509 75%
No, not part of the establishment 510 25%
mccl_14 Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the

establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Environmental organizations

Yes, part of the establishment 1117 55%
No, not part of the establishment 902 45%
mccl_15 Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the

establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. Private clubs and groups,
such as the Free Masons or Shriners

Yes, part of the establishment 1010 50%
No, not part of the establishment 1009 50%
mccl_16 Would you say each of the following groups, people or organizations are part of the

establishment in the United States, or not? By establishment, we mean those groups,
people, or organizations that have been around longer and have more power or
influence than average groups, people or organizations. The mainstream media

Yes, part of the establishment 1365 68%
No, not part of the establishment 654 32%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 2019 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 941 47%

Gender: Female 1078 53%
N 2019
age5 Age: 18-29 504 25%
Age: 30-44 322 16%
Age: 45-54 437 22%
Age: 55-64 325 16%
Age: 65+ 431 21%
N 2019
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 782 39%
PID: Ind (no lean) 582 29%
PID: Rep (no lean) 656 32%
N 2019
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 334 17%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 447 22%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 280 14%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 302 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 327 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 329 16%
N 2019
xdemTea Tea Party: Supporter 545 27%
Tea Party: Not Supporter 1467 73%
N 2012
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 668 33%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 465 23%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 681 34%
N 1814
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1327 66%
Educ: Bachelors degree 448 22%
Educ: Post-grad 244 12%
N 2019
xdemlInc3 Income: Under 50k 1217 60%
Income: 50k-100k 569 28%
Income: 100k+ 233 12%
N 2019

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1644 81%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 181 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 260 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 115 6%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 573 28%

Relig: Roman Catholic 363 18%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 509 25%
Relig: Something Else 357 18%
N 1802
xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 51 3%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 607 30%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 545 27%
N 1152
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1152 57%
Relig: All Non-Christian 866 43%
N 2018
xdemUsr Community: Urban 516 26%
Community: Suburban 910 45%
Community: Rural 593 29%
N 2019
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 618 31%
Employ: Government 139 7%
Employ: Self-Employed 174 9%
Employ: Homemaker 161 8%
Employ: Student 98 5%
Employ: Retired 470 23%
Employ: Unemployed 187 9%
Employ: Other 172 8%
N 2019
xdemJobStatus Job Type: White-collar 676 33%
Job Type: Blue-collar 924 46%
Job Type: Don’t Know 419 21%
N 2019
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 339 17%
Military HH: No 1680 83%
N 2019

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 592 29%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1427 71%
N 2019
xnr2Bin Obama Job: Approve 980 49%
Obama Job: Disapprove 972 48%
N 1952
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 751 37%
#1 Issue: Security 393 19%
#1 Issue: Health Care 227 11%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 274 14%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 92 5%
#1 Issue: Education 121 6%
#1 Issue: Energy 84 4%
#1 Issue: Other 77 4%
N 2019
xsubVote140 2014 Vote: Democrat 714 35%
2014 Vote: Republican 617 31%
2014 Vote: Other 65 3%
2014 Vote: Didn’t Vote 614 30%
N 2011
xsubVote120 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 831 41%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 600 30%
2012 Vote: Other 93 5%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 491 24%
N 2015
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 369 18%
4-Region: Midwest 476 24%
4-Region: South 750 37%
4-Region: West 424 21%
N 2019

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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